
Rate RS 0.022634$               per kWh
Rate CS Single 0.024916$               per kWh
Rate CS 3-Ph 0.021806$               per kWh
Rate MS 0.018214$               per kWh
Rate ILP 2.908547$               per kVA

0.010471$               per kWh
Rate SP 0.018610$               per kWh

Rate OL & SL 0.017905$               per kWh

Applicable:  April, May and June, 2026

This change of rate shall take effect for the bills to be rendered beginning with the April, 2026 billing cycle.

Notice is hereby given that the municipal electric utility of the City of Lebanon, Indiana, pursuant to the 
Commission Order in Cause No. 36835-S3, has determined the following incremental changes in the Rate 
Adjustment factors by Rate Schedules:

The accompanying changes in schedules of rates are based solely upon the changes in the cost of 
purchased power and energy purchased by this utility from its wholesale supplier, the Indiana Municipal 
Power Agency (IMPA).
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